### University of Montana

### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

5-5-1976

# 57th annual meeting of AAAS Pacific Division set June 14-17 at University of Montana

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "57th annual meeting of AAAS Pacific Division set June 14-17 at University of Montana" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27215.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27215

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

**IMMEDIATELY** 

sale/rb
5-5-76
state + cs +

57TH ANNUAL MEETING OF AAAS PACIFIC DIVISION SET JUNE 14-17 AT UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

MISSOULA --

The Pacific Division of the American Association for the Advancement of Science will hold its 57th annual meeting June 14-17 at the University of Montana in Missoula.

All persons planning to attend the meetings are urged to preregister as soon as possible. Bulletins may be obtained by writing to Pacific Division, AAAS, California Academy of Sciences, San Francisco, Calif. 94118.